ORDINANCE NO. 817

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 755 AND THE ZONING MAP INCORPORATED HEREIN

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION. COLORADO:

Section 1. That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 755, and the Zoning Map accompanying said Ordinance be and they are hereby amended by changing the boundary lines and designation of districts so that

Lots 22, 23, and 24, Block 5, East Main St. Subdivision and Lots 1, 2 and 3, Block 6, East Main Street Subdivision be changed from Residence "C" District to Business "A" District. (North and south sides of Main Street east of 17th Street approximately 160 feet)

Lots 13 to 19 inclusive, Block 3 East Main Street Subdivision and Lots 5 to 11, Block 4, East Main Street Subdivision be changed from Residence "B" District to Residence "C" District. (North and south sides of White Avenue from approximately 18th St. to 19th St.)

Section 2. That Section 1 of Ordinance No. 755, and the Zoning Map accompanying said Ordinance be and they are hereby amended by zoning the following districts so that

The east one-fourth of the northeast one-fourth (E1/4 of NE1/4) of Section 15, Township 1, South, Range 1, West of the Ute Meridian, excepting Brown's Addition will be Business "B" District. (North First Street from Grand Avenue to North Avenue, excepting Brown's Addition.)

Glenwood Subdivision will be Residence "A" District East Elm Avenue Heights will be Residence "A" Dist. North Sunnyvale Acres will be Residence "A" Dist. Eastholme-in-Grandview will be Residence "A" Dist. Avalon Gardens will be Residence "A" Dist. Del Mar Park will be Residence "A" Dist. College Subdivision will be Residence "A" Dist. Lots 1 to 11 in Exposition Arcade will be Res. "C" Dist. Lots 12 to 22 in Exposition Arcade will be Business "A" District.

Passed and adopted this 15th day of November, 1950.

/s/ A. G. Martin
President of the Council

ATTEST:

/s/ Helen. C. Tomlinson

City Clerk

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance, being Ordinance No. 817 was introduced, read and ordered published by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, at a regular meeting of said body, held on the 1st day of November, 1950, and that the same was published in The Daily Sentinel a newspaper published and in general circulation in said City at least ten days before its final passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said City, this 15th day of November, A. D. 1950.

/s/ Helen C. Tomlinson City Clerk

First Publication Nov. 3, 1950 Final Publication Nov. 17, 1950